MANUAL
KCs 25-KA4BO-0152
KCs 25-KA4BO-0153
Explosionsgeschütztes
Kommunikationsgerät
Explosionproof communication
device
방폭 통신 기기

3.4      Gehäusematerial
Glasfaserverstärktes Polyester (GFK)
3.5      Typenschlüssel
CD  ..  ..  .. - *
                     irrelevant für Ex-Schutz
                      Tiefe      13 = 135 mm
                  Höhe     27 = 271 mm
           Breite   27 = 271 mm
1.1      Specific Conditions of Use
None
2.        Conformity with standards
The explosionproof equipments meet the
requirements of IEC 60079-0, IEC 60079-15 and
IEC 60079-31. They have been developed, man-
ufactured and tested in accordance with state-
of-the-art engineering practice and ISO
9001:2015.
3.        Technical data
3.1      Marking
3.1.1 Areas with gas explosion hazard
Ex nR IIC T6 Gc
3.1.2   Areas with dust explosion hazard
Ex tb IIIC T80°C Db
3.2      Certification
KCs 25-KA4BO-0152
KCs 25-KA4BO-0153
3.3      Enclosure ingress protection
Minimum degree of protection IP 66
3.4      Enclosure material
Glass Reinforced Polyester (GRP)
3.5      Type code
CD  ..  ..  .. - *
                     not relevant for explosionproof
                      depth     13 = 135 mm
                  height    27 = 271 mm
           length   27 = 271 mm
Manual KCs 25-KA4BO-0152 / 25-KA4BO-0153 5
Edition May 2025 thuba Ltd., CH-4002 Basel
Copyright Switzerland
1.1     안전한 사용을 위한 조건
없음
2.       적용 표준
방폭기기는 방호장치 안전인증 고시 고용노동
부 고시 제2021-22호 및 KS C IEC 60079-0, KS
C IEC 60079-15 와 KS C IEC 60079-31을 준수
하며 최신 엔지니어링 기술 및 ISO 9001:2015
에 따라 개발, 제조 및 시험되었습니다.
3.       기술자료
3.1     표시
3.1.1   가스 폭발 위험장소
Ex nR IIC T6 Gc
3.1.2   분진 폭발 위험장소
Ex tb IIIC T80°C Db
3.2     인증번호
KCs: 25-KA4BO-0152
KCs: 25-KA4BO-0153
3.3     용기 보호 등급
최소 IP 66
3.4     용기 재질
유리 섬유 강화 플라스틱 (GRP)
3.5     형식
CD  ..  ..  .. - *
                     방폭구조와 관련 없음
                      깊이       13 = 135 mm
                  높이       27 = 271 mm
           길이     27 = 271 mm
Manual KCs 25-KA4BO-0152 / 25-KA4BO-0153 6
Edition May 2025 thuba Ltd., CH-4002 Basel
Copyright Switzerland
3.6      Electrical data
The data on the type plate are mandatory!
Rated voltage 12 V DC
           100 - 240 V AC, 50/60 Hz
Rated power max. 20 VA
3.7 Permissible ambient temperatures
The permissible ambient temperature is –20°C
to 55°C.
4.        Installation
For installation and operation it is essential
to follow this manual and the relevant nation-
al regulations in addition to generally accept-
ed good engineering practice and IEC 60079-
14 'Electrical installations design, selection
and installation of equipment, including ini-
tial inspection'.
4.1      Qualifications
The installation of the equipment may only be
carried out by experienced personnel who during
their training have also been instructed in the
various types of explosion protection, installation
processes, the relevant rules and regulations
and the general principles of hazardous zone
classification. Appropriate ongoing training or
instruction must be given to these personnel reg-
ularly.
3.6      Elektrische Daten
Die Angaben auf dem Typenschild sind ver-
bindlich.